

## PROFESSIONAL BIOGRAPHY

## Volvo Construction Equipment Electromobility Director, Scott Young



Scott Young is the Electromobility Director at Volvo Construction Equipment (Volvo CE). He is responsible for the company's Electromobility market strategy as well as the portfolio of electromobility products and solutions. Electromobility Director is a new role at Volvo CE, Scott was appointed to the position in June 2017. Prior to this, he was the Electromobility Program Manager, a position he has held since 2014.

Scott has worked for Volvo CE since 2008. His previous roles include Strategy Director and District Business Manager. He is currently based at Volvo CE's global headquarters in Brussels, Belgium.

When the headquarters relocate to Gothenburg, Sweden, in the third quarter of this year, Scott will assume his role in Eskilstuna, Sweden, where his team is based.

Scott is an American citizen and is married. He holds a degree in civil engineering from the South Dakota School of Mines and Technology, US, and an Executive MBA from the University of Illinois, US. In his spare time, Scott enjoys concerts and playing golf.

Ends.

July 2017

For further information, please visit: <a href="www.volvoce.com/press">www.volvoce.com/press</a>
Or contact:

## Tiffany Cheng

Director, External Communications Volvo Construction Equipment

Tel: int +32 499 56 68 47

Email: tiffany.cheng@volvo.com

Brian O'Sullivan

SE10 London

Tel: int +44 77 333 50307

Email: brian.osullivan@se10.com

www.volvo.com

## **VOLVO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT**



The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses, construction equipment and marine and industrial engines. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. The Volvo Group, with its headquarters in Gothenburg, employs about 95,000 people, has production facilities in 18 countries and sells its products in more than 190 markets. In 2016 the Volvo Group's sales amounted to about SEK 302 billion (EUR31.9 bil). The Volvo Group is a publicly-held company. Volvo shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit <a href="http://www.volvogroup.com">http://www.volvogroup.com</a> or <a href="http://www.volvogroup.mobi">http://www.volvogroup.mobi</a> if you are using your mobile